J# 0525051 21CT 13095 NB Y# 44

ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Request for **OBTS Numbe** 1 N Juvenile Referral Report 4. Request for Capies Agency ORI Number Agency Report Number 78 - 21003396 Agency Name
PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT 0 FLO 5 0 2 6 n 5. Ordinance
6. Other ChargeType: Check as many as apply. Weapon Seized / Type Multiple 3. Misdemeanor Clearance 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 2. Traffic Felony Indicator Location of Offense (Business Name, Add Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) CENTRAL BLVD/PGA BLVD, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 PGA BLVD/SHADY LAKES DR, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 Booking Time Jail Date Location of Vehicle KAUFF'S TOWING AND RECOVERY Booking Date Jail Time Time of Arrest 4701 EAST AVENUE, WPB, FL 33407 08/05/2021 21.11 Name (Last, First, Middle) **DEDARIO, MARY, ANN** Date of Birth Complexion Height W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W BLN 08/05/1946 F 411 120 HAZ LGT **SMALL** Marital Status Religio Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) Alcohol Influence
Drug Influence
Residence Type: **CATHOLIC** Single NONE Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Zip) 3. Florida 4. Out of State (716) 870-7118 1. City 2. County 802 MUIRFIELD CT, APT D, JUPITER, FL, 33458 2 (State) (Zip) Phone Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) 802 MUIRFIELD CT, APT D, JUPITER, FL, 33458 FL DRIVER'S LICENSE (State) **Business Address (Name Street)** (Zip) CLERICAL/RETIRED ETHAN ALLEN'S (LEGACY PLACE, PBG, FL) INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) NIAGRA FALLS, NY D360581467850 USA FL 3. Felony
4. Misdemeanor
5. Juvenile Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ☐ 1. Arrested 2. At Large 3. Felony
4. Misdeme
5. Juvenile Date of Birth Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ₹ace ☐ 1. Arrested 2. At Large Name (Last) Parent
Legal Custodian
Other: (State) Business Phone Address (Street, Apt. Number) Juvenile Disposition
1. Handled/ processed within Dept. and Released. Notified by: (Name) Date Time 2. TOT HRS / DYS 3. Incarcerated Released To: (Name) Date he above address provided by I defendant and or I defendant's parents The child and / or parent was told keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.

Yes, by. (Name) School Attended Grade Yes, by: (Name) Description of Proper Value of Property Property Crime?
Yes No P. Parapherr Equipmen S. Synthetics H. Hallucinoger M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv Manufacture/ Z. Other Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetamine Drug Activity N. N/A P. Possess R. Smuggl D. Deliver E. Use B. Barbiture C. Cocaine E. Heroin Produce Cultivate lomasti. Violation of ORD # Charge Description Counts 316.193(1)(A) **DUI - NORMAL FACULTIES IMPARIED** Warrent I Capies Number Bond Amount / Unit Offense # Drug Activity Drug Type OR N/A N Domestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Violence OY ON Warrant / Capias Number Rond Amount / Unit Offense # Drug Activity Drug Type Domestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Counts Charge Description **Violence** DY DN Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Drug Activity Drug Type mount | Uni Counts Domestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Violence Warrant / Capias Number Offense # Bond Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit ALIG 6 OM 12:25 Year 2021 Month SEPTEMBER Day 10:00 Time Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent /Custodian) Date Signed IOLD far other Agency Signature of Arresting

### **D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT**

On the	5	day of	August	20 <u>2</u> 1	at	20:33	AM PM
Subject: D	EDAR	IO, MARY, AN	N		Case	Number:	21003396
Agency: PA	NLM BEA	ACH GARDENS POL	LICE DEPARTMENT	Arresting	Officer:	OFC. CAMI	ERON CARVER 471
			PERSONAL	L CONTACT	•		
DRIVING PA	TTERN	(Actual Physical Cor	ntrol; Physical Evidenc	e or Statement	s Putting (	Defendant Behi	ind Wheel of Vehicle)
Honda bea corrected caller re Boulevard Boulevard final res	ring     its     ported   from     and     it just	FL 77AJAA trav course of dire d the same veh Military Trai Spice Drive, w t north of PGA	hicle travelin il. Officer Wi with the vehic	nd in the intersect: g westbour therspoon le continu Central I	eastbo ion of id in ti initia iing at Souleva	und lanes. PGA Blvd/S he eastbook ted the tr a slow pa rd. Office	The Honda Shady Lakes Dr. A and lanes on PGA raffic stop at PGA ace coming to ar Witherspoon
OBSERVATION	ON OF I	DRIVER:					
driver's alcoholi eyes. Spunable tinstruct	seat c bev eech o per ion c	and vehicle rerage coming was slurred form majorit or fear for	e turned on. g from her by and mumbled, ty of the exe	Dedario reath. Sh Dedario arcises d g modifi	had the had was to ue to ed rom	ne odor o bloodsho witching inabilit	seated in the f an unknown t and glassy /shaking. Was y to follow dario fell back
DRIVER STA	TEMEN	TS:					
Ste 3110 had two dinner. knew how Stated si	, Pali glass Starte to ge he is	n Beach Garde es of chardor ed dinner arc et home, but	ens, FL 33408 ney wine and o ound 6:30pm and had difficult	) and hea one limon nd had ju ty recall	ded hor cello a st lef ing her	me to Jup shot with t. Dedari r present	o stated she
ODORS: Un	known o	dor of alcoholic be	verage				
SPEECH: Slu	rred and	mumbled.	GENERAL O	BSERVATIO	ONS		
-	_	tive, Calm, Respectfu	ı				
		ess, blue heeled shoes					
MEDICAL/O	THER: _	High blood pressure	medication, taken in	the morning.			
STATE OF FLOR	IDA				$\mathcal{T}$		
COUNTY OF PA	LM BEA	СН			- Triation	JRE OF ATTESTIN	IC OFFICER
The forgoing inst OFC. CAME			med and subscribed b who is  personally k		5 da	y ofAug	20 21 by
Notary Public, Cle	erk of Cou	urt, Officer (FSS 117.1	10)		NV NV	Commission # GG 9 Comm. Expires Jun through National No.	72080 25, 2024

### **D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT Cont.**

Subject: DEDARIO, MARY, ANN	Case Number: 21003396
ROADSIDE TA	ASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LEFT EYE  Lack of Smooth Pursuit	RIGHT EYE  Lack of Smooth Pursuit
Distinct & Sust. Nystag. at Max. Deviation	Distinct & Sust. Nystag. at Max. Deviation
Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees	Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees
Other Observations:	
Unable to get nystagmus at 45 degrees and verti	cal due to Dedario moving her eyes body.
Walk and Turn	
-Lost Balance -Called task for her safety due to her in the instructional phase.	nability to maintain balance during
One Leg Stand	
-Put Foot Down -Swayed -Called task for her safety due to her in the performance phase.	nability to maintain balance during
Romberg	
-Swayed while performing taskSang Alphabet Song. Modified Romberg -Stopped at 20.53 seconds due to falling Uninjured.	back onto the grass and shrubs.
Finger to Nose	
-Did not keep eyes closed; Swayed; L- Hit eye then bridge, held finger. R- Hit eye then used pad, held finger. L- Hit side of nose, held finger. R- Tip to bottom of nose, held finger. R- Used wrong finger, Side of finger to tip of nose, held L- Used under first knuckle, held finger.	d.
BREATH RESULTS: 1)169 @	:17 3) .142 VNM @ 22:22 4) .135 VNM @ 22:30
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	SIGNATURE OF ATTESTING OFFICER
The forgoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before  OFC. CAMERON CARVER 471 who is personally known  Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (FSS 117.10)	

### **DUI WITNESS LIST**

Arresting Officer: OFC. CAMERON CARVER	R 471 <sub>Email:</sub> ccar	ver@pbgfl.co	n
Agency Address: 10500 N Military Trail, Palm Beach	h Gardens, FL 33410 Pho	one: <u>(561) 799-4</u>	445
Can Testify To: Facts of Case			
Backup Officers: Ofc. Chad Witherspoon #520 / C	Ofc. Dean Morea #517 /	Ofc. Kristin Ga	rito #500
Agency Address: 10500 N Military Trail, Palm Beach			
Can Testify To: Traffic Stop / Scene Safety / Search			The second state of the se
	_	•••	
Crash Investigator:	t	mail:	
Agency Address:			
	ID: <u>6212</u>		
DRE:	ID# A	gency Case #:	<b>y</b>
Agency Address:	Phone:	Email:	
Name:		Involvement:	
Address:		Phone:	
Can Testify To:			_ □ Wheel Witness
Name:	Y	Involvement:	
Address:	<u> </u>	Phone:	
Can Testify To:			_   Wheel Witness
Name:		Involvement:	
		Phone:	
Can Testify To:			_ □ Wheel Witness
Name:		Involvement:	
			_
Name:		Involvement:	
Address:		<del>-</del>	
Can Testify To:			
cut testify to:			
Name:		involvement:	
Address:			
Can Testify To:			_ Uheel Witness



# PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET



PBSO Case #: 21-093089	PBSO Zone: 3-13		
Agency Case #: 21003396 Cras	sh Case #:		
Incident Information			
Time of Stop/Crash: 20:33 Date of Incident: 08	/05/2021 Day	THURSDAY	
Location of Incident: PGA BLVD/SHADY LAKES DR, P			
Arrest Information			
Time of Arrest: 21:11 Date of Arrest: 08/0			
Location of Arrest: CENTRAL BLVD/PGA BLVD, PA	LM BEACH GAR	DENS, FL 33410	
Subject's Name: (L) DEDARIO , (F) MA	RY, (M)	ANN	
DOB: 08/05/1946 Race: W Sex: F Height: 411 V	Veight: <u>120</u> Hai	r BLN Eye HAZ	
Address: 802 MUIRFIELD CT, APT D, JUPITER, FL,	33458 Phone: <u>(71</u>	6) 870-7118	
Arresting Officer's Name: OFC. CAMERON CARVER	ID#: _	471	
Agency: PBGPD Division: TRAFFIC - D	<u>UI</u>		
	BA	T Use	
Breath Results	BAT Notified:	YES	
1) .169 at 22:11 hrs.	Arrival Time at B	AT: 21:43	
2) <u>.133 VNM</u> at <u>22:17</u> hrs. 3) .142 VNM at <u>22:22</u> hrs.	Subject Arrest Tir	me: <u>21:11</u>	
4) .135 VNM at 22:30 hrs.			
,138 VNM @, 22'36 hrs.			

REFUSED reath Test Operator: O'Neal 6212
PBSO

### **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBG OFC. CARVER #471
SUBJECT: DEDARIO, MARY A.	CASE NUMBER: 21-093089
DATE: 08-05-21	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 22:05 HRS	ENDING TIME: 22:39 HRS
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .169 TIME 22:11 A.M. F	P.M.   2) *.133 V TIME 22:17 A.M. P.M.   P.
3) **.142 V TIME 22:22 A.M. F	P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: S. O'NEAL #6212	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: CPL. J. KARLECKE #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SLUR	
ATTITUDE: CALM, COOPERATIVE, POLITE	
CLOTHING: DRESS- NAVY BLUE	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER: EYES:RED, GLASSY ODOR OF UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE.	
COMMENTS:	

20 MIN. OBERVATION DONE BY A/O CARVER #471

A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.

- D SUBMITTED TO THE BREATH REQUEST.
- D WAS NOT BLOWING CORRECTLY, KEPT EXPLAINING HOW TO BLOW TO HER.PHYSICALLY SHOWED HER HOW TO BLOW.
- A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA.
- D WAS STILL NOT BLOWING CORRECTLY.
- GAVE D ANOTHER CHANCE TO BLOW.
- D STILL WOULD NOT BLOW CORRECTLY TO COMPLETE THE TEST CORRECTLY.
- A/O TOOK IT AS A REFUSAL.
- C/W READ ON CAMERA.
- D TOOK IT AS A REFUSAL.

### **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBG OFC. CARVER #471
SUBJECT: DEDARIO, MARY A.	CASE NUMBER: 21-093089
DATE: 08-05-21	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 22:05 HRS	ENDING TIME: 22:39 HRS
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) **.138 TIME 22:36 A.M. F	P.M. □ P.M. □ P.M. □
3) TIME A.M. P	P.M.   4)   TIME   A.M.   P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: S. O'NEAL #6212	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: CPL. J. KARLECKE #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SLUR	
ATTITUDE: CALM, COOPERATIVE, POLITE	
CLOTHING: DRESS- NAVY BLUE	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER:  EYES:RED, GLASSY  ODOR OF UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE.	
COMMENTS: 20 MIN. OBERVATION DONE BY A/O CARVER #471	
A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.  D SUBMITTED TO THE BREATH REQUEST.	

- D WAS NOT BLOWING CORRECTLY, KEPT EXPLAINING HOW TO BLOW TO HER. PHYSICALLY SHOWED HER HOW TO BLOW.
- A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA.
- D WAS STILL NOT BLOWING CORRECTLY.
- GAVE D ANOTHER CHANCE TO BLOW.
- D STILL WOULD NOT BLOW CORRECTLY TO COMPLETE THE TEST CORRECTLY.
- A/O TOOK IT AS A REFUSAL.
- C/W READ ON CAMERA.
- D TOOK IT AS A REFUSAL.

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27
Date of Test: 08/05/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/16/2021

Observation Period Began: 21:43 Subject's Name: MARY A DEDARIO

DOB: 08/05/1946 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check OK	22:09
	Air Blank 0.000	22:10
	Control Test 0.080	22:10
	Air Blank 0.000	22:10
	Subject Sample #1 0.169	22:11
	Air Blank 0.000	22:12
	Air Blank 0.000	22:13
	Subject Sample #2 VNM*	22:17
	Air Blank 0.000	22:17
	Air Blank 0.000	22:19
	Subject Sample #3 VNM**	22:22
	Air Blank 0.000	22:23
	Control Test 0.079	22:23
	Air Blank 0.000	22:24
	Diagnostics Check OK	22:24
	*Volume Not Met (0.133 - Breath Samp	ple Not
	Reliable to Determine Breath Alcohol	
	**Volume Not Met (0.142 - Breath Sar	
•	Reliable to Determine Breath Alcohol	

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this OS day of August, 2021

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/05/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/16/2021

Observation Period Began: 21:43 Subject's Name: MARY A DEDARIO

DOB: 05/05/1946 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	22:26
	Air Blank	0.000	22:26
	Control Test	0.078	22:27
	Air Blank	0.000	22:27
	Subject Sample #1	VNM*	22:30
	Air Blank	0.000	22:31
	Air Blank	0.000	22:33
	Subject Sample #2	VNM**	22:36
	Air Blank	0.000	22:37
	Control Test	0.077	22:37
	Air Blank	0.000	22:38
	Diagnostics Check	OK	22:38
	*Volume Not Met (	0.135 - Breath Sampl	le Not
	,	mine Breath Alcohol	
	**Volume Not Met	(0.138 - Breath Samp	ple Not
		mine Breath Alcohol	

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Palm Beach,
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who () is personally known to me or () produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:
I SHARI LO'NEAL , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.
Breath Test Operator: Date:
Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this OS day of August, 2021  Ofc. Carver # 471  Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida  Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

•	Officer reading Implie	υ,	,				
m a member of		PALM BEACH GAI	RDENS POLICE D	EPARTN	1ENT		, and I do swea
		(Name of	f law enforcement ag	gency)			·
r affirm that on or	about the 5	day of August	, 20 <b>21</b>	, at _	21:11	_ <b>Z</b> P.M	☐ <b>A.</b> M.
RIVER	MARY		ANN			DEDAF	RIO
Type or Print)	FIRST NAM	E MIDDL	E OR MAIDEN NA	ME		LAST NA	ME
)L#	D360581467850	, state	of <b>FL</b>		, , v	vas placed u	nder lawful arrest f
ne offense of <b>DU</b>	I - NORMAL FACL	ILTIES IMPARIED	by <b>OFC.</b>				a
sued Citation #	A56HL0E	·		•	Name of Ar	resting Offic	cer)
That on or	about the 5	day of <b>August</b>	, 20 <b>21</b>	, at	22:37	_ <b>☑</b> P.M	☐ A.M.
PALM BEA	CH Co						
I ALM BLA	Co.	unty,					
o submit to a efusal to subm r she holds a C	lawful test as rec it to a lawful test CDL, or was opera	quested above if of his or her breating a CMV, refeating a	ath, urine, or blo usal will result ir	ng privi od. Ado the dis	lege has b litionally, i qualification	peen previous precion of the Contract of the C	ously suspended the driver that Commercial Dri
o submit to a efusal to subm r she holds a C icense/driving reviously been	lawful test as rec it to a lawful test	quested above if of his or her breating a CMV, refi eriod of one (1) a result of a ref	his or her driving the urine, or blows will result in year in the case was to submit to	ng privi od. Add the dis of a firs o any s	lege has be litionally, a qualification trefusal out to lawfu	d informed on of the Or permane I test. No	iously suspended the driver that Commercial Driently if he or sh
o submit to a efusal to subm r she holds a Cicense/driving reviously beer efused to subm	lawful test as recit to a lawful test CDL, or was operated privilege for a pri	quested above if of his or her breating a CMV, refiered of one (1) a result of a refiquested.  ALT MUST BE AL 172080 125, 2024	his or her driving the urine, or blo usal will result in year in the case usal to submit to NOTARIZED O	ng privi od. Add the dis of a firs o any s ignature forrection	lege has be litionally, qualification trefusal out lawfur of Law E and Office	peen previous informed on of the Cor permaned test. No inforcement (F.S. 117.	iously suspended the driver that Commercial Drivertly if he or shoutheless, the control of the c
o submit to a efusal to subm r she holds a Cicense/driving reviously been efused to subm	lawful test as recit to a lawful test CDL, or was operated privilege for a perivilege for a	quested above if of his or her breating a CMV, refiered of one (1) a result of a refiquested.  ALT MUST BE AL 172080 125, 2024	his or her driving the urine, or blo usal will result in year in the case usal to submit to NOTARIZED O	ng privi od. Add the dis of a firs o any s ignature correction RATTE	lege has be litionally, qualification trefusal out lawfur of Law E and Office	informed on of the Cor permanel test. No afforcement (F.S. 117.1)	iously suspended the driver that Commercial Drivertly if he or shapetheless, the control of the or the control of the or the control of the c
o submit to a efusal to subm r she holds a Cicense/driving reviously been efused to subm	lawful test as recit to a lawful test CDL, or was operated privilege for a pri	quested above if of his or her breating a CMV, refiered of one (1); a result of a refiquested.  Later AL of Florida (720,80) (25, 2024 oxary Assn.	his or her driving the urine, or bloom in the case fusal to submit to the case fusal to submit to the foregoing of the forego	ng privi od. Add the dis of a firs o any s ignature correction RATTE	lege has be litionally, qualification trefusal out lawfur trefusal out lawfur trefusal of Law Expand Office CSTED TO ment was sweet	r permanel test. No	iously suspended the driver that Commercial Drivertly if he or shoutheless, the content of the or shoutheless, the content of the or
o submit to a efusal to submit is she holds a Cicense/driving reviously been efused to submit he foregoing instructions.	lawful test as recit to a lawful test CDL, or was operated privilege for a perivilege for a	quested above if of his or her breating a CMV, refiered of one (1) a result of a refiquested.  Later AL of Florida 172080 125, 2024 btary Assn.	his or her driving the urine, or bloom in the case fusal to submit to the case fusal to submit to the foregoing of the forego	ng privi od. Add the dis of a firs o any s ignature correction RATTE	lege has be litionally, qualification trefusal out lawfur of Law E and Office CSTED TO ment was swo	reen previous informed on of the Corpermane I test. No of the Corpermane I test. No of the Corpermane I test. No officer	iously suspended the driver that Commercial Drivertly if he or shapetheless, the control of the or the control of the or the control of the c

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)

SUBJECT: Dedorio, Mary Ann case Number: PBGPD 21003396

## IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances.
-OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE DE LE CHILLE CHE DECE DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am Ol Cameron Caner 471 of the Palm Bauch Goldens PD.
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result
requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
$\Lambda$
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Lead on Concre
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
<u> </u>
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
$O_{\alpha} = O_{\alpha} = O_{\alpha} = O_{\alpha}$
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) ROCK ON COINERA



#### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

-	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ons		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E)		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ns		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pub		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	⊠	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administra				
es of Judicia				
Florida Ruk				
			<b>Y</b>	
er			Other:	
Other		<b>&gt;</b>	Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

<b>Booking Number: 2021019442</b>	Date: 8/06/21
	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007